Rockdale County High School
2019-2020 Freshmen Boys Basketball Schedule

Day Date Time Opponent Location
Sat 11/09/2019 | 10:00 AM at Columbia Columbia
Wed 11/13/2019 | 4:00 PM at Alcovy Alcovy
Thu 11/14/2019 | 6:00 PM MLK RCHS
Sat 11/23/2019 | 10:00 AM at Mundy’s Mill Mundy’s Mill
Thu 12/5/2019 4:30 PM Heritage RCHS
Sat 12/7/2019 | 10:00 AM at Druid Hills Druid Hills
Thu 12/12/2019 | 6:00 PM at Newton Newton
Sat 12/14/2019 | 10:00 AM at Eastside Eastside HS
Wed 1/8/2020 4:30 PM Alcovy RCHS
Thu 1/9/2020 6:00 PM Mundy’s Mill RCHS
Sat 1/11/2020 | 10:00 AM at Heritage Heritage
Thu 1/16/2020 6:00 PM Druid Hills RCHS
Sat 1/18/2020 | 10:00 AM 1st round Playoffs RCHS
Thu 1/23/2020 6:00 PM Playoffs | TBA
Sat 1/25/2019 TBA Playoffs = TBA




